GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1508
ANSWERED ON:22.03.2012

IMPORT OF NATURAL GAS
Siddeswara Shri Gowdar Mallikarjunappa

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) the names of the countries from which natural gas is being imported in the country; and

(b) the details of the quantum of gas imported during the last two years and in the current year, company-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SHRIR.P.N. SINGH)

(a): Natural gas is imported from Qatar, Malaysia, Russia, UAE, Egypt, Oman, Australia, Algeria, Nigeria, USA, Norway, Trinidad &
Tobago, Equatorial Guinea, Belgium, Indonesia and Yemen.

(b): During the period 2009-10, 2010-11 & 2011-12, natural gas has been imported by Petronet LNG Ltd. (PLL) and Hazira LNG Pvt.
Ltd. (HLPL) as under:-

Figures in Million Metric Tonne (MMT)
Company 2009-10 2010-11 2011-12

PLL 7.75 9.29 10.33
(till 18.3.2012)

HLPL 1.4 1.08 2.09
(till Feb. 2012)



	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS LOK SABHA
	Answer

